
Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.04 1 0 0

Ref 
1.141A

Inf
o

Enniina PAAVOLA 47.05 0.0025.0522.001 16

2Lz+1Eu+2S -0.28 -2 -1-13.902 3.62
2F! -1-1-11.803 ! -0.18 1.62
SSp4 1122.504 0.33 2.83

0010.072.105 2Lz 2.17
-3-3 2.90-4-0.603.506 2F!+2Loq !

7 2.60 0.09 1 0 0StSq2 2.69
8 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 02S
9 3.50 0.23 1 3.730 1CCoSp4

22.30 22.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.30 4.00

3.671.30 3.753.503.75Transitions
3.921.30 4.003.754.00Performance

Composition 4.00 3.75 4.001.30 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.75 3.50 4.001.30 3.75

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.05

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.00 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
3.002S+2Lo

Inf
o

Sara RANTA 42.31 0.0023.2019.112 12

2Lo -0.23 -2 -1-11.702 1.47
1A 0001.103 0.00 1.10
FSSp2 1112.304 0.23 2.53

-2-3-3-0.484.405 2F+2T+2Tq 3.92
10 2.6900.092.606 StSq2

7 0.00 0.00 - - -2Lo* 0.00
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 02F
9 3.00 -0.40 -2 2.60-1 -1CCoSp3

19.90 19.11
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.67

3.501.30 3.503.503.50Transitions
3.421.30 3.503.253.50Performance

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.751.30 3.75
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 3.501.30 3.50

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.20

  *  Invalid element   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.60 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
2.60StSq2

Inf
o

Ida KAIPIO 41.24 0.0021.7919.453 8

1A 0.00 0 001.102 1.10
2Lze -3-4-31.683 e -0.56 1.12
2S+2Lo 0003.004 0.00 3.00

1000.103.005 CCoSp3 3.10
-10 4.22-2-0.184.406 2F+2T+2T

7 1.70 0.00 0 0 02Lo 1.70
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 02F
9 1.10 -0.29 -3 0.81-3 -2SSpB

20.38 19.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.42

3.251.30 3.253.503.00Transitions
3.331.30 3.503.503.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.501.30 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.501.30 3.25

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.79

  e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.10 -0.12 -1 -1 0

Ref 
2.982F+2T

Inf
o

Mariel KUISMANEN 41.15 0.0023.0718.084 29

2S+2T 0.00 0 002.602 2.60
SSp3 0-102.103 -0.07 2.03
2Lo -1-2-21.704 -0.28 1.42

00-1-0.020.505 1F 0.48
00 1.1000.001.106 1A

7 2.60 0.17 1 0 1StSq2 2.77
8 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 02Lo
9 3.00 0.00 0 3.000 0CCoSp3

18.40 18.08
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 4.00

Factor 
1.30 3.58

3.251.30 3.503.253.00Transitions
3.581.30 3.753.503.50Performance

Composition 3.50 3.75 3.751.30 3.67
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 4.001.30 3.67

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.07



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 4.20 -0.78 -5 -4 -4

Ref 
3.422F+2T<+2Lo< <

Inf
o

Alisa KOSKINEN 41.13 0.0022.6518.485 25

2A<< -0.44 -4 -4-41.102 << 0.66
FCSp2 0-1-12.303 -0.15 2.15
2S -2-2-21.304 -0.26 1.04

-5-5-5-1.053.145 2Lzq+2T< q 2.09
-1-1 1.56-2-0.241.806 2F! !

7 2.60 -0.17 -2 0 0StSq2 2.43
8 2.10 -1.05 -5 1.05-5 -52Lz
9 3.50 0.58 1 4.082 2CCoSp4

22.04 18.48
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 
1.30 3.67

3.501.30 3.754.002.75Transitions
3.331.30 3.753.253.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.751.30 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 3.751.30 3.42

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.65

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.30 0.22 0 1 1

Ref 
3.52StSq3

Inf
o

Siiri TAMMISTO 40.62 -0.5022.2218.906 24

1A 0.00 0 001.102 1.10
2Lzeq+2T -4-5-52.983 e -0.78 2.20
SSp3 1012.104 0.14 2.24

-3-3-4-0.603.505 2F+2Loq q 2.90
-2-3 0.44-3-0.160.606 1Lz! 1

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 02F 1.80
8 3.00 0.00 -1 3.000 1CCoSp3
9 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 02Lo

20.08 18.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.75

Factor 
1.30 3.42

3.171.30 3.503.252.75Transitions
3.421.30 3.753.503.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 4.001.30 3.58
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 4.001.30 3.50

Deductions no/ wrong spiral: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.22

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.20 -0.60 -3 -4 -3

Ref 
1.602F+1T

Inf
o

Alise YLIJOKI 40.58 0.0023.9316.657 17

2S+2T 0.00 0 002.602 2.60
StSq2 0002.603 0.00 2.60
1A 0001.104 0.00 1.10

-1-3-2-0.381.885 CCoSp2V 1.50
01 1.7600.061.706 2Lo

7 1.30 0.00 0 0 02S 1.30
8 1.80 -0.36 -2 1.44-2 -22Fq
9 2.50 0.25 1 2.750 2SSp4

17.68 16.65
Program Components 
Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.30 4.00

3.751.30 3.753.753.75Transitions
3.501.30 4.003.003.50Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 4.001.30 3.58
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.50 3.751.30 3.58

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.93

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.101A

Inf
o

Valeria VUORINEN 39.95 0.0024.7215.238 15

2F 0.00 0 001.802 1.80
SSp2 1001.603 0.05 1.65
StSq2 1012.604 0.17 2.77

-2-2-3-0.302.345 2S+2T< < 2.04
-5-5 0.25-5-0.250.506 2Lo<< <<

7 1.80 -0.36 -2 -2 -22Fq q 1.44
8 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 02Lo
9 2.25 0.23 1 2.481 1CCoSp3V

15.69 15.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.30 3.92

3.671.30 4.003.503.50Transitions
3.671.30 4.003.503.50Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 4.001.30 3.92
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 3.75 4.251.30 3.83

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.72

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.50 -0.06 -1 0 0

Ref 
3.442Lo+1Eu+2S

Inf
o

Elsa LIUKKALA 39.88 0.0022.8317.059 10

2F< -0.34 -2 -2-31.442 < 1.10
CSSp2 1112.303 0.23 2.53
StSq1 0001.804 0.00 1.80

-4-4-5-0.592.405 2S<+2Lo< < 1.81
00 1.3000.001.306 2T

7 1.30 0.00 0 0 02T 1.30
8 1.10 0.00 0 1.100 01A
9 2.50 0.17 1 2.670 1CCoSp2

17.64 17.05
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.30 3.58

3.331.30 3.753.253.00Transitions
3.581.30 4.003.503.25Performance

Composition 3.50 3.25 4.001.30 3.58
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 4.001.30 3.50

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.83

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.101A

Inf
o

Siiri SOINI 38.76 0.0021.4417.3210 14

2Lo+2Lo -0.06 0 0-13.402 3.34
2F+1Eu+2S 00-13.603 -0.06 3.54
SSp1 0-2-21.304 -0.17 1.13

-1-2-2-0.352.105 2Lz! ! 1.75
-20 1.56-2-0.241.806 2Fq q

7 2.50 -0.25 -2 -1 0CCoSp2 2.25
8 1.50 -0.15 -1 1.35-1 -1StSqB
9 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 02S

18.60 17.32
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 4.00 4.00

Factor 
1.30 3.58

3.081.30 3.503.252.50Transitions
3.331.30 3.753.502.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.751.30 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.501.30 3.25

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.44

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.68 -0.50 -3 -3 -3

Ref 
1.182Lze e

Inf
o

Fanni HELASJOKI 38.25 -0.5022.5516.2011 6

2Lo -0.06 0 0-11.702 1.64
SSp2 0111.603 0.11 1.71
2F+2T -3-3-33.104 -0.54 2.56

1-20-0.051.505 StSqB 1.45
0-1 1.740-0.061.806 2F

7 3.00 -0.85 -5 -5 -52Lo+2Tq q 2.15
8 1.10 0.00 0 1.100 01A
9 2.50 0.17 1 2.670 1CCoSp2

17.98 16.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.30 3.67

3.421.30 3.753.253.25Transitions
3.331.30 3.503.253.25Performance

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.501.30 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.25 3.25 3.751.30 3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.55

  e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.702Lo

Inf
o

Anni KORIN 36.66 -1.0019.9217.7412 11

2S+2Lo+2T -0.23 -2 0-24.302 4.07
2F+2T 0003.103 0.00 3.10
SSp3 2002.104 0.14 2.24

0000.001.305 2S 1.30
0-2 1.56-2-0.241.806 StSq1

7 1.10 -0.11 -2 -1 01A 0.99
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 02F
9 1.28 -0.30 -4 0.98-2 -1CCoSpBV

18.48 17.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.30 3.17

3.081.30 3.503.002.75Transitions
3.081.30 3.503.002.75Performance

Composition 3.00 2.75 3.501.30 3.08
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 2.75 3.251.30 2.92

Deductions Time violation: -1.00-1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.92



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.36 -0.41 -3 -4 -2

Ref 
0.952Lo< <

Inf
o

Sanni MUTANEN 35.94 -0.5021.7714.6713 19

2Lze< -0.59 -5 -4-51.262 e 0.67
StSq2 0002.603 0.00 2.60
2F<+1A+SEQ -2-3-42.034 < -0.43 1.60

0-1-1-0.172.505 CCoSp2 2.33
00 1.06-1-0.041.106 1A

7 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -52S 0.65
8 3.60 -0.78 -4 2.82-5 -42Fq+1Eu+2Sq q
9 2.30 -0.31 -2 1.99-1 -1CSSp2

18.05 14.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.33

3.251.30 3.253.503.00Transitions
3.331.30 3.753.253.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.751.30 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.751.30 3.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.77

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.80 -0.60 -3 -4 -3

Ref 
1.202F

Inf
o

Julia WENMAN 35.92 -0.5021.6714.7514 21

2Fq -0.90 -5 -5-51.802 q 0.90
1A<< ---0.003 << 0.00 0.00
CSSp2 00-12.304 -0.08 2.22

0000.001.305 2S 1.30
00 2.6000.002.606 StSq2

7 2.60 -0.61 -5 -5 -42S+2Tq q 1.99
8 2.00 -0.26 -2 1.74-3 -21A+1T+1Lo
9 3.00 -0.20 -2 2.800 0CCoSp3

17.40 14.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 
1.30 3.50

3.171.30 3.253.253.00Transitions
3.171.30 3.003.503.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.501.30 3.50
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 3.501.30 3.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.67

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -5

Ref 
1.052Lz! !

Inf
o

Juulia REIJO 35.33 -0.5020.6815.1515 13

2F+2T -0.42 -2 -2-33.102 2.68
SSp1 0001.303 0.00 1.30
StSq1 0-1-11.804 -0.12 1.68

0000.001.105 1A 1.10
-1-1 1.47-2-0.231.706 2Lo

7 2.98 -0.61 -5 -3 -32Lze+2T e 2.37
8 1.80 -0.12 -1 1.68-1 02F
9 1.88 -0.06 -1 1.820 0CCoSp2V

17.76 15.15
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.30 3.25

3.081.30 3.253.003.00Transitions
3.081.30 3.253.003.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.501.30 3.33
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.00 3.501.30 3.17

Deductions no/ wrong spiral: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.68

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.30 0.04 0 1 0

Ref 
1.342S

Inf
o

Jemina SAVOLAINEN 34.99 -1.5021.1315.3616 23

1A+2Lo 0.00 0 002.802 2.80
CCoSp4V 0002.633 0.00 2.63
2S 0-101.304 -0.04 1.26

-5-5-5-0.901.805 2F 0.90
-4-4 1.02-4-0.681.706 2Loq q

7 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -52Fq q 0.90
8 2.50 0.33 2 2.831 1SSp4
9 1.80 -0.12 -1 1.68-1 0StSq1

17.63 15.36
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.33

3.171.30 3.253.502.75Transitions
3.081.30 3.253.003.00Performance

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.501.30 3.42
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.25 3.501.30 3.25

Deductions Falls: no/ wrong spiral: -1.50-1.00 -0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.13

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.36 -0.41 -4 -2 -3

Ref 
0.952Lo< <

Inf
o

Salla ÖSTERMAN 34.43 0.0021.3613.0717 20

2Lzq -0.49 -2 -2-32.102 q 1.61
FSSp1 0-2-32.003 -0.33 1.67
2F<<+SEQ+1Eu*+2S<* -5-5-50.404 << -0.25 0.15

00-1-0.041.765 1A+1A+SEQ 1.72
00 1.74-1-0.061.806 StSq1

7 2.10 0.00 0 0 02Lz 2.10
8 1.30 -0.09 -1 1.210 -12S
9 2.50 -0.58 -3 1.92-2 -2CCoSp2

15.32 13.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.75

Factor 
1.30 3.25

3.171.30 3.503.502.50Transitions
3.251.30 3.753.252.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.751.30 3.42
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.751.30 3.33

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.36

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.101A

Inf
o

Ella-Maria KONTTINEN 34.07 -1.0021.4813.5918 31

2Lz 0.00 0 002.102 2.10
2Lo 0-1-21.703 -0.17 1.53
SSp2 1001.604 0.05 1.65

0000.002.205 2F+1T 2.20
-3-3 1.00-4-0.501.506 CCoSp1V

7 1.80 -0.06 -1 0 02F 1.74
8 1.80 -0.18 -3 1.62-1 1StSq1
9 1.30 -0.65 -5 0.65-5 -52S

15.10 13.59
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 4.00

Factor 
1.30 3.42

3.171.30 3.753.252.50Transitions
3.251.30 3.753.252.75Performance

Composition 2.75 3.75 3.751.30 3.42
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.50 3.751.30 3.25

Deductions Falls: no/ wrong spiral: -1.00-0.50 -0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.48



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5

Ref 
0.902Fq q

Inf
o

Mimosa LÄHTEENMÄKI 32.82 -1.5019.2815.0419 3

2Sq+1Eu+2S -0.65 -5 -5-53.102 q 2.45
CCoSp1V 0-101.503 -0.05 1.45
2T 0-1-11.304 -0.09 1.21

-5-5-5-1.052.105 2Lzq q 1.05
-1-1 1.35-1-0.151.506 StSqB

7 1.70 -0.11 -1 -1 02Lo 1.59
8 2.80 -0.06 -1 2.740 01A+2Lo
9 2.30 0.00 0 2.301 -1CSSp2

18.10 15.04
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 2.75

Factor 
1.30 3.00

3.081.30 3.003.253.00Transitions
2.751.30 3.002.752.50Performance

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.251.30 3.08
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.25 3.001.30 2.92

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.28

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.101A

Inf
o

Varpu TOURA 32.50 0.0021.2411.2620 5

2F<+2T< -0.53 -4 -2-52.482 < 1.95
StSq1 0-1-11.803 -0.12 1.68
SSp3 11-12.104 0.07 2.17

-2-10-0.131.305 2Sq 1.17
-3-5 1.14-5-0.561.706 2S+2T<< <<

7 1.26 -0.63 -5 -5 -52Lze< 0.63
8 1.70 -0.28 -2 1.42-1 -22Loq q
9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -CoSp*

13.44 11.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.17

3.331.30 3.503.752.75Transitions
3.331.30 3.253.753.00Performance

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.251.30 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 3.00 3.50 3.251.30 3.25

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.24

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.40 -0.17 -2 -1 -1

Ref 
2.231A+2T

Inf
o

Ida STENFORS 32.08 -1.0019.5113.5721 7

1Lz 0.00 0 000.602 0.60
2F+1Eu+2S -10-13.603 -0.12 3.48
CCoSp2 -10-12.504 -0.17 2.33

-10-2-0.181.805 StSq1 1.62
0-1 1.59-1-0.111.706 2Lo

7 1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -52T 0.65
8 0.40 -0.19 -5 0.21-5 -41S
9 1.73 -0.87 -5 0.86-5 -5CSSp2V

16.03 13.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.30 2.92

2.831.30 3.003.252.25Transitions
2.921.30 2.753.252.75Performance

Composition 2.75 3.75 3.251.30 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.50 3.251.30 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.51

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.00 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 
1.451A+2T<<+2Lo<< <<

Inf
o

Annu RIIHELÄ 31.83 0.0020.2611.5722 22

2Lz<< -0.30 -5 -5-50.602 << 0.30
FCSpB 0001.603 0.00 1.60
2Fq -2-2-21.804 q -0.36 1.44

00-2-0.121.805 StSq1 1.68
-3-3 0.91-3-0.391.306 2Sq q

7 1.70 0.00 0 0 02Lo 1.70
8 1.80 -0.36 -2 1.44-2 -22Fq q
9 1.50 -0.45 -3 1.05-3 -3CCoSp1V

14.10 11.57
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 
1.30 3.17

3.171.30 3.503.252.75Transitions
3.001.30 3.502.752.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.501.30 3.17
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.00 3.501.30 3.08

Deductions 0.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.26

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.101A

Inf
o

Elli RÄISÄNEN 31.73 -2.0023.3010.4323 28

2F+2T -0.18 0 -1-23.102 2.92
SSp1 0-101.303 -0.04 1.26
2Lze< -5-5-51.264 e -0.63 0.63

-5-4-5-0.782.085 2Lze+1T e 1.30
-4-4 1.02-5-0.781.806 StSq1

7 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -52F 0.90
8 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 02S
9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -CCoSp*

13.74 10.43
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.50

3.501.30 3.503.503.50Transitions
3.421.30 3.004.003.25Performance

Composition 3.75 4.00 3.751.30 3.83
Interpretation of the Music 3.50 4.00 3.501.30 3.67

Deductions Falls: no/ wrong spiral: -2.00-1.50 -0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.30

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.80 -0.90 -5 -5 -5

Ref 
0.902F

Inf
o

Pihla TAKALA 31.58 -1.0020.2612.3224 30

2S+2Loq -0.45 -2 -3-33.002 q 2.55
1A<< ---0.003 << 0.00 0.00
CCoSp1V 00-11.504 -0.05 1.45

-2-2-2-0.341.705 2Loq q 1.36
0-1 2.43-1-0.172.606 StSq2

7 2.90 -0.17 -2 -1 -11A+1Eu+2S 2.73
8 1.80 -0.90 -5 0.90-5 -52Fq q
9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -SSp*

15.30 12.32
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 
1.30 3.08

3.001.30 3.003.252.75Transitions
3.001.30 3.253.002.75Performance

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.501.30 3.25
Interpretation of the Music 2.75 3.50 3.501.30 3.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.26

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 2.90 -0.17 -2 -1 -1

Ref 
2.731A+1Eu+2S

Inf
o

Lydia MERO 31.27 -0.5019.0812.6925 2

2T< -0.31 -3 -3-31.042 < 0.73
2F< -3-2-31.443 < -0.38 1.06
CCoSp4V -1-2-32.634 -0.53 2.10

-1-1-2-0.241.805 StSq1 1.56
-5-5 0.65-5-0.651.306 2S

7 1.26 -0.37 -4 -4 -21Lze+1A+SEQ e 0.89
8 1.04 -0.24 -3 0.80-2 -22T< <
9 2.10 0.07 0 2.170 1SSp3

15.51 12.69
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.30 3.00

2.921.30 3.003.252.50Transitions
2.921.30 3.252.752.75Performance

Composition 2.75 3.00 3.251.30 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.75 3.251.30 2.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.08

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 
1.802F

Inf
o

Lumi HARAHOLMA 31.02 -1.5018.0914.4326 9

2T -0.65 -5 -5-51.302 0.65
CSSp1 00-21.903 -0.13 1.77
2Loq -3-4-41.704 -0.62 1.08

-5-5-5-0.652.605 2S+2T 1.95
-1-3 1.15-3-0.351.506 StSqB

7 2.90 0.00 0 0 01A+1Eu+2S 2.90
8 1.80 -0.12 -1 1.68-1 02F
9 1.50 -0.05 -1 1.450 0CCoSp1V

17.00 14.43
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.30 2.92

2.751.30 3.003.002.25Transitions
2.581.30 3.002.502.25Performance

Composition 2.50 3.00 3.001.30 2.83
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.75 3.251.30 2.83

Deductions Falls: no/ wrong spiral: -1.50-1.00 -0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.09

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.00 -0.23 -2 -1 -1

Ref 
2.772S+2Lo

Inf
o

Kiia KARVONEN 30.61 -1.5019.1712.9427 26

2F -0.90 -5 -5-51.802 0.90
2Lze -5-5-51.683 e -0.84 0.84
CSSp* ---0.004 0.00 0.00

0000.001.805 2F 1.80
0-1 2.34-2-0.262.606 StSq2

7 3.00 -0.26 -3 -2 -12S+2T+1T 2.74
8 1.10 -0.55 -5 0.55-5 -51A
9 1.50 -0.50 -5 1.00-2 -3CCoSp1V

16.48 12.94
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 3.50

Factor 
1.30 3.17

3.001.30 3.503.002.50Transitions
2.671.30 2.752.752.50Performance

Composition 2.75 3.25 3.251.30 3.08
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 3.001.30 2.83

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.17

  *  Invalid element   e  Wrong edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 3.00 0.00 0 -2 2

Ref 
3.00CCoSp3

Inf
o

Jenni VÄINÄMÖ 30.05 -1.5019.1612.3928 4

2T -0.65 -5 -5-51.302 0.65
2Lz< -5-5-51.683 < -0.84 0.84
1A 00-11.104 -0.04 1.06

-1-2-3-0.291.435 FCSp1V 1.14
-5-5 0.90-5-0.901.806 2Fq

7 1.70 0.00 0 0 02Lo 1.70
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0StSq1
9 1.30 0.00 0 1.300 02S

15.11 12.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.30 3.08

3.001.30 3.003.252.75Transitions
2.831.30 3.003.002.50Performance

Composition 2.50 3.25 3.251.30 3.00
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 3.00 3.001.30 2.83

Deductions Falls: no/ wrong spiral: -1.50-1.00 -0.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.16

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Kerava Aloituskilpailut 3-4.10.2020
NOVIISIT, TYTÖT FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
Total 

Element
Score

Total 
Segment

Score
Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 

Panel
1 1.10 0.04 0 1 0

Ref 
1.141A

Inf
o

Iida VAINIONPÄÄ 28.71 -1.0018.5211.1929 27

2Lz! -0.42 -2 -1-32.102 ! 1.68
2F -5-3-51.803 -0.78 1.02
FCSp1 00-11.904 -0.06 1.84

-1-2-2-0.251.505 StSqB 1.25
-5-5 0.85-5-0.851.706 2Lo

7 1.80 -0.18 -1 -1 -12F 1.62
8 0.40 -0.11 -3 0.29-2 -31T
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0CCoSp1V

13.80 11.19
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 3.25

Factor 
1.30 2.83

2.751.30 3.003.002.25Transitions
2.751.30 3.252.502.50Performance

Composition 2.75 3.00 3.501.30 3.08
Interpretation of the Music 2.50 2.75 3.251.30 2.83

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.52

  !  Not clear edge
printed: 3.10.2020 13.54.11


